

Ä
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 313 OF 2003
ITEM NO.35COURT NO.9 SECTION XVI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.313/2003 in C.A.No.3537/1995

BIRENDRA NARAIN TIWARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.B. SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

WITH
CONTMT.PET.(C) NOS.314-319/2003 in C.A.Nos.3545, 3570-3572, 3575 & 3591/1995
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

CONTMT.PET.(C) NOS.419/2003 in C.A.Nos.3561/1995 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.No.235/2002 & 250/2003 in C.A.No.3549/1995
C.A.Nos.3533-3595/1995

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the appearing Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
parties.Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

.....2/-

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONTEMPT PET.(C) No.313/2003 in C.A.No.3537/1995,
CONTMT.PET.(C) NOS.314-319/2003 in C.A.Nos.3545,
3570-3572 & 3591/1995:

Four weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

CONTMT.PET.(C) NOS.419/2003 in C.A.Nos.3561/1995

For the present, issue notice to the Commissioner-cum-Secretary to the Government (Secondary Education), Human Resources Development Department, New Secretariat, Patna, for the purpose of ascertaining the truth of the averments made in the petition. The Court will thereafter examine if contempt proceedings are required to be initiated.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER