

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.(S) 313 OF 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) 3537 OF 1995

BIRENDRA NARAIN TIWARY . . .PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

B.B. SRIVASTAVA & ORS. . .RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.314-319 OF 2003

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3545, 3570-3572, 3575 AND 3591 OF 1995

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.419 OF 2003

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3561 OF 1995

ORDER

The Civil Appeals out of which the present Contempt Petitions have arisen have been disposed of by judgment of this Court dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2017. We, therefore, do not find any live issue for adjudication. The contempt petitions as also all pending applications are accordingly closed.

....., J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 20, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.(S) 313 OF 2013  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) 3537 OF 1995

BIRENDRA NARAIN TIWARY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

B.B. SRIVASTAVA &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[AND I.A. NO.2/2006 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND I.A. NO.3/2006 -  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.314-319 OF 2003 IN CIVIL  
APPEAL NOS.3545, 3570-3572, 3575 AND 3591 OF 1995CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.419 OF 2003 IN CIVIL APPEAL  
NO.3561 OF 1995

[AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON I.A. NO.1/2003]

Date : 20-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe contempt petitions are closed in terms of  
the signed order.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS[ASHA SONI]  
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]